OP \$40.00 86375303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360155

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Greenwater | | 10/27/2015 | CORPORATION: WASHINGTON |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Mrs Sydney Lynn Goldman | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5306 Beach DR SW | |
| City: | seattle | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | |
| Postal Code: | 98136 | |
| Entity Type: | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 86375303 | GREENWATER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206 372 7514

Email: sydgold365@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Sydney Goldman
Address Line 1: 5306 Beach DR SW

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98136

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Gabe Goldman |
|--------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Gabe Goldman/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/27/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1 source=GW PDF#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0991

900342274

To whom this may concern:

This letter hearby transfers all interest and ideas related to and associated with Greenwater to Mrs. Sydney Goldman form this day October 27th 2015 on behalf of the Greenwater Company.

Gabe Goldman

Originator of the Trademark

RECORDED: 10/27/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005653 FRAME: 0992